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Mr. Pat Blank, Owner

The Ridgeton Restoration Company, Ltd.
1411 North Sandusky Avenue

Bucyrus, Ohio 44820

Dear Mr. Blank:

On September 6, 2011, Ohio EPA received your response to the agency’s Partial
Return to Compliance (PRTC) letter dated July 1, 2011. You submitted a photograph of
your universal waste lamps in two boxes.

My review of this documentation reveals that RRC has adequately demonstrated
abatement of the following violations, discovered during my June 21, 2011, inspection:
OAC Rule 3745-273-13(D)(1) and 3745-273-15(C). RRC previously abated three
violations of OAC Rule 3745-52-11 on Juiy 8, 2011.

RRC remains in violation of the following rules as cited in Ohio EPA’s March 23 and
July 1, 2011, NOVs. In order to correct the remaining violations, you must do the
following and send me the required information, within 30 days of your receipt of this
letter:

1. Unpermitted Hazardous Waste Treatment, Storage & Disposal
ORC Section 3734.02(E)&(F) (two violations)

and

Causing the Transportation of Hazardous Waste to an Unauthorized Facility
ORC Section 3734.02(F) (one violation)

A RRC must submit to Ohio EPA a plan to close all the hazardous waste
management units.
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B. RRC must make arrangements to have the hazardous waste it has
accumulated in containers shipped to a permitted treatment, storage
or disposal facility immediately and submit to Ohio EPA a copy of
the hazardous waste manifest and land disposal restriction form
used to transport the waste off-site.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (419) 373-3074.

Sincerely,

Ko Mot

Don North
District Representative
Division of Materials and Waste Management

flir

pc:  Cindy Lohrbach, DMWM, NWDO
DMWM-HW, NWDO File, Crawford County, Ridgeton Restoration File -

ec:  Colleen Weaver, DMWM, NWDO (scanned copy)
Don North, DMWM-HW, NWDO
Todd Anderson, Legal, CO (scanned copy)
Mitch Mathews, DMWM, CO (scanned copy)
Kelly Smith, DMWM, CO (scanned copy)

NOTICE:
Ohio EPA's failure to list specific deficiencies or violations in this letter does not relieve
your company from having to comply with all applicable regulations.




